THE EMANONS, INC.



2024-2026 OFFICERS

Leslie Chavis, President
Veronica Davis, 1st Vice President
Constance Davis, 2nd Vice President
Shantae Birton, Recording Secretary
June Clayburn, Correspondence Secretary
Karen Whitehead, Financial Secretary
Vanessa Lamb, Treasurer
Beatrice Gaines, Historian
Diane Baxter, Parliamentarian

MEMBERS

Karen Johnson Linda Payne Linda Sutton Francis Watts-Henry Charlene West Pam Williams Jamila Woods

FOUNDERS

Sarah Brown Ruth Evans Davetta Madison January 11, 2025

Dear Friends,

The Emanons, Inc. was incorporated in 1987 as a non-profit charitable and educational organization. Purpose driven, we continue to: promote and conduct cultural, educational and civic programs to bring about change for the betterment of the community; aid and improve the economic conditions of the disadvantaged; and foster a myriad of civic related activities.

We are pleased to announce that The Emanons, Incorporated is accepting applications for the 2025 Emanons, Inc. Book Award. Students who reside in Washington, DC, Suburban Maryland and Suburban Virginia may apply.

To qualify for a \$500 book award, the applicant must have a 2.0 grade point average or higher, plan to enter an accredited 2-year or 4-year college/university in the fall of the year of application: or be a continuing college student (not a college graduating senior).

To be considered, submit the scholarship application and transcripts by March 1, 2025, in accordance with the enclosed instructions. Print the attached application form, visit our website at https://www.theemanons.org to apply on-line, or obtain an electronic copy of The Emanons, Inc. Book Award application.

Please email the Scholarship Committee at scholarship@theemanons.org if you have any questions.

Thank you and we look forward to receiving your application.

THE EMANONS, INC.

Book Award



Eligibility Criteria

Award

The Emanons, Inc. will award a one-time book award in the amount of \$500.00 in the intervening years when a new scholarship is not awarded. The book award can only be given to a student one time. A student may not be granted both a book award and a scholarship by the Emanons, Inc.

Eligibility

- Applicant must be a resident of Washington, D.C., Suburban Maryland or Suburban Virginia.
- Have a grade point average (GPA) of at least a 2.0 or higher (on a 4.0 point scale)
- Plan to enter an accredited 2 year or 4-year institution of higher education in the fall of the year of application or be a continuing college student (not a college graduating senior).

Application Process

Submit both the scholarship application below and an official transcript by March 1, 2025, in accordance with these instructions by either U.S. mail to

The Emanons, Inc. c/o Constance Davis P.O. Box 3076 Crofton, MD 21114

or by email to scholarship@theemanons.org
or by filling out the form on-line at this application link.

The transcript should be signed by a school official and include the school seal sent or emailed directly from the school. It may also be mailed by the applicant in a sealed envelope signed by a school official with that person's signature written across the sealed portion of the envelope.

If the high school applicant attends a private school, provide an explanation of the grading system on school letterhead.

Applications and transcripts not postmarked or electronically submitted on or before **March 1**, **2025**, will not be considered. All information is confidential.

Finalists may participate in an in-person interview, once eligibility has been determined, to be given further consideration.

EMANONS, INC. BOOK AWARD APPLICATION

Personal Data
Name
Gender: Male / Female
Date of Birth
Country of Birth
Address
City/State/Zip
Telephone Number
Parent/Guardian Data (if applicable)
Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Геlephone Number

Name/Address/Phone Number of Institution of Higher Learning
School Advisor's Name, Address, School Phone Number
Cumulative GPA
List Extra Curricular Activities
Offices Held_
Honors/Awards
Community Service Activities
The Emanons Book Award Checklist
Have You: completed and signed this application enclosed all official documents or had them sent (ex. Transcript)
Failure to submit an accurate, completed application will result in disqualification.
Applications may be emailed to scholarship@theemanons.org . If mailed, the envelope must be postmarked on or before March 1, 2025.
I, the undersigned, certify that the information provided in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Note: If selected, the Book Award Recipient must submit official proof of college/university enrollment to receive the book award.
Signature Date